### 502274022 03/15/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wesley Deglise	03/15/2013
Barbara Lee	03/15/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kilo, Inc.	
Street Address:	1200 N. Garfield St, Apt 818	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22201	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13844235

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3122838555

Email: patrick@richardspatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Richards Patent Law P.C.
Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Dr., 84th Floor
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1247-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick Richards
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment (1)#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030023 FRAME: 0601

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Applicants:

Wesley Claude Valery Deglise of Metz, France; and

Barbara Lee of Arlington, VA;

are the owners of the invention disclosed in a U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/674,858 entitled "Interacting with an image sequence by performing gestures along a superimposed non straight predefined path" filed on July 24, 2012 and the non-provisional U.S. Patent Application claiming priority therefrom, entitled "NON-LINEAR CONTEXTUAL VIDEO PLAYBACK CONTROL" filed by Richards Patent Law P.C. on

March 15, 2013 ("Invention");

Assignee:

Kilo Inc. of Arlington, VA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and

interest in the Invention.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Applicants sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and all rights and privileges under the patents that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country. Applicants hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States patent(s) to Assignee fully and entirely.

For the same consideration, Applicants hereby agree to promptly communicate to the Assignee, or its assigns, full and complete information concerning the Invention and agree to cooperate at any time upon request of said Assignee, or its assigns, at Applicants' expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the Invention, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing, reexamination and reissue applications. Applicants will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce their patent rights.

Effective as of March 15, 2013, and agreed to by:

Wesley Claude Valery Deglise

Barbara Lee

PATENT REEL: 030023 FRAME: 0602

**RECORDED: 03/15/2013**